From: <u>Carla Heppert</u>
To: <u>Sheila Kane</u>

Subject: AGENDA ITEM: PROCLAMATION

Date: Wednesday, August 9, 2023 10:51:14 AM

Attachments: image001.png

CYP Proclamation 2023- Southern Shores.docx

Good Afternoon,

My name is Carla Heppert and I am the Education & Program Evaluation Manager for Children & Youth Partnership for Dare County (CYP). You may be aware that, in mid-2020, CYP launched CYP's Diaper Bank to support families with young children in our community. Knowing the high cost of diapers and the struggles that so many families face financially on a daily basis, we knew this support was needed. Since that time, CYP's Diaper Bank has continued to grow in Dare County, allowing us to distribute over 7,500 packs of diapers to date, and reaching an average of over 100 families monthly since the start of 2023.

At the end of September, Diaper Need will be highlighted at a national level, with September 18th-September 24th being recognized as Diaper Need Awareness Week across the nation.

We at Children & Youth Partnership invite you to join us in recognizing Diaper Need Awareness Week, and highlighting the struggles that many families with young children face due to a lack of diapers in the home.

Attached is a Proclamation declaring September 18-24, 2023 as Diaper Need Awareness Week. We hope the Town of Southern Shores will consider signing and adopting this proclamation at their next meeting, in an effort to increase awareness about this national concern.

Please let me know if you have any questions or concerns. And if you could let me know that you received this, that would be wonderful!

Thanks so much! :)
Carla Heppert



Carla Heppert

Education & Program Evaluation Manager

252-441-0614 ext. 6 www.darekids.org cheppert@darekids.org

Like us on Facebook: <u>facebook.com/cypdarekids</u> Subscribe to Receive CYP Updates: <u>darekids.org/mailing-list</u> This email has been scanned for spam and viruses by Proofpoint Essentials. Click here to report this email as spam.